U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFrIcE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2024 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

Recipient

Lee County Board of Education
Opp City Schools

Tallapoosa County School District
Winston County Board of Education

Southeast Island School District

Baboquivari Unified School District #40
Buckeye Union High School District

Central Arizona Valley Institute of Technology
Creighton School District #14

Deer Valley School District #97

Fit Kids, Inc. (Champion Schools)

Ft. Thomas Public School District 7

Gadsden Elementary School District #32
Littlefield School District #9

Miami Area Unified School District 40
Nadaburg School District

Omega Alpha Academy

Pace Preparatory Academy

Pima Unified School District 6

Red Rock Elementary School District

Santa Cruz Valley Union High School District
Tempe Union High School District No. 213
Winslow Unified School District 1

Concord School District

East Poinsett County Schools
Exalt Academy

Gosnell School District
Greenland School District No. 95
Gurdon School District
Harrisburg School District 6
Maynard School District 15
Nettleton School District
Ouachita River School District
Pine Bluff School District 3
White County Central School District
Wynne School District 9

Award Amount

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$499,598

$500,000

$485,043
$500,000
$416,889
$500,000
$462,885
$195,903
$279,314
$469,058
$103,521
$407,072
$500,000
$100,000
$203,150
$467,308
$313,757
$472,687
$500,000
$500,000

$140,885
$264,077

$62,804
$500,000
$495,000
$314,583
$377,513
$480,687
$287,540

$90,000
$476,520
$400,352
$309,616
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2024 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory

California

Connecticut

Florida

Georgia

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Towa

Kansas

Recipient

Alpine Union School District
Beaumont Unified School District
Brawley Elementary School District
Coronado Unified School District
Esparto Unified School District
Graves Elementary School District
Meadows Union School District
Mountain Empire Unified School District
Mountain View School District

San Jacinto Unified School District
Twin Rivers Unified School District
Woodville Union School District

Regional School District 7

Holmes County School Board

Indian River Charter High School
Leon County School Board

Putnam County District School Board

Montgomery County Board of Education
Paulding County Board of Education
Twiggs County Board of Education

Emmet, Independent School District of, #221
Firth School District No. 59

Big Hollow School District 38

Crete Monee Community Unit School District 201U
Freeport School District

Galena Unit District 120

Leyden Community High School District 212
Norwood School District

Oak Lawn Hometown School District

Oregon Community Unit School District 220
Thornton Fractional High School District 215

Will County School District 92

Decatur Township, Metropolitan School District of
Northeastern Wayne School Corp.

Tri Creek School Corp.

Washington Community School District

Western Wayne Schools

Maquoketa Community Schools
Spirit Lake Community Schools

Marysville Unified School District 364
South Brown County

Unified School District No. 263
Unified School District No. 401
Valley Heights School District 498
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Award Amount

$500,000
$348,464
$468,768
$375,050
$497,831

$92,350
$426,375
$237,214
$467,627
$121,875
$500,000
$500,000

$500,000

$337,125
$500,000
$449,239
$436,218

$499,109
$500,000
$375,000

$218,288
$500,000

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$374,625
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$500,000
$393,638
$500,000
$500,000
$219,653

$350,964
$247,324

$287,834

$50,000
$169,928
$295,257
$292,527
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2024 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory Recipient Award Amount
Kentucky Corbin Independent Schools $150,000
Elizabethtown Independent Schools $329,839
Estill County Board of Education $150,374
Henry County Board of Education $361,403
Hickman County Board of Education $84,527
Monroe County Board of Education $391,769
Trimble County School District $478,506
Webster County Board of Education $469,869
Louisiana Caddo Parish School Board $375,000
Maine Lewiston Public Schools $500,000
Maine School Administrative District 17 $500,000
Massachusetts Ayer-Shirley Regional School District $215,871
Melrose, City of $139,088
Michigan Allegan County Board of Education $313,738
Benton Harbor Area Schools $500,000
Central Lake Public Schools $500,000
Clarenceville School District $453,819
Flint, International Academy of $336,000
Fremont Public Schools $375,000
Jefferson Schools $391,345
Madison School District $265,203
Morenci Area School District $469,500
Whitehall District Schools $500,000
Minnesota Anoka-Hennepin School District 11 $300,000
New Richland-Hartland-Ellendale-Geneva Public Schools $202,778
Pequot Lakes Independent School District $327,429
Mississippi Brookhaven School District $318,750
Leland School District $225,000
Monroe County School District $324,376
Neshoba County School District $308,309
Nettleton School District $375,000
South Pike School District $498,750
Tunica County School District $499,747
Missouri Caruthersville School District $500,000
Crocker R-II School District $208,530
Hayti School District R-2 $498,923
Lafayette County School District C-1 $375,000
St. James School District Foundation $207,927
Montana Hellgate Elementary School District #4 $199,681
Lockwood School District 26 $159,375
Polson School District 23 $495,133
Nebraska Fremont Public Schools $500,000
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2024 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

South Carolina

Recipient

Hawthorne Board of Education

Manville Board of Education

National Park Board of Education

Saddle Brook Township Board of Education

Salem County Special Services School District

Silver Consolidated School District

Clyde Savannah School District

Geneseo Central School District
Palmyra-Macedon Central School District
Red Creek Central School District
Schenectady City School District

York Central School District

Edge County Public Schools
Lincoln Charter School
Perquimans County School District

Dickinson Public School District
Northern Cass School District 97
Park River Area School District 8

Edison Local School District
Lorain City School District
Promise Academy

Weathersfield Local Schools
Worthington City School District

Banner Elementary School District 31
Bowlegs School District 3

Checotah Public Schools

Collinsville Public School District 1-6
Graham-Dustin Public Schools
Justice School District No. 54

Little Axe School District

Porum, Town of

Sequoyah Public Schools

Strother Public Schools

Central Curry School District 1

Central Linn School District 552C
Clackamas County School District No. 53
Coquille School District #8

Curry County School District 2CJ
Multnomah County School District U2-20 JT
North Bend, City of

South Umpqua School District #19

Bedford Area School District
Greater Johnstown School District
Greensburg Salem Schools
Norristown Area School District

Florence County School District 2
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Award Amount

$500,000
$500,000
$112,500
$500,000
$426,583

$500,000

$198,350
$326,871
$492,037

$76,021
$500,000
$500,000

$469,985
$352,962
$140,625

$343,291
$178,165
$323,343

$338,403
$500,000
$30,028
$38,940
$150,000

$491,000
$497,287
$209,100
$272,884
$279,584
$498,725
$281,250
$137,199
$161,600
$281,216

$302,175
$429,508
$364,170
$252,170
$154,313
$306,095

$56,622
$118,574

$337,500
$499,800

$59,922
$319,125

$428,745
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2024 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Virginia

Washington
West Virginia

Wisconsin

Recipient

Elk Point-Jefferson School District 61-7
Eureka School District 44-1

Benton County Board of Education
Bradley County School District
Carroll County School District
Carter, County of

Franklin County School District
Huntingdon Special School District
Lake County School District
Maryville City Schools

Meigs County Board of Education
Monroe County Schools

Morgan County Schools

Perry County Board of Education

Buffalo Independent School District
Copperas Cove Independent School District
Ector County Independent School District
Frankston Independent School District
Lancaster Independent School District
Lufkin Independent School District

Mexia Independent School District
Plainview Independent School District
Sabinal Independent School District

Bath County Public Schools
Northampton County Public Schools
Pulaski County School Board

Mt. Adams School District

Clay County Board of Education
Greenbrier County Board of Education
Pocahontas County Board of Education
Taylor County Schools

Cooperative Educational Service Agency 6
Elmwood School District

Green Lake School District

New Holstein School District

TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS

TOTAL FUNDING
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Award Amount

$105,000
$363,338

$428,363
$500,000
$130,828
$500,000
$343,868
$453,490
$398,766
$207,739
$475,659
$375,000
$255,558
$500,000

$374,775
$468,750
$493,504
$500,000
$375,000
$374,999
$500,000
$309,353
$346,923

$355,605
$500,000
$334,446

$260,939

$204,723
$364,500
$408,631
$399,445

$266,634
$458,483
$250,979
$317,126

203
$73,022,694
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