

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

State or Territory	Recipient Property of the Recipient Property	Award Amount
<u>Alabama</u>	Lee County Board of Education Opp City Schools Tallapoosa County School District Winston County Board of Education	\$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$499,598
<u>Alaska</u>	Southeast Island School District	\$500,000
Arizona	Baboquivari Unified School District Buckeye Union High School District Central Arizona Valley Institute of Technology Creighton School District #14 Deer Valley School District #97 Fit Kids, Inc. (Champion Schools) Ft. Thomas Public School District 7 Gadsden Elementary School District #32 Littlefield School District #9 Miami Area Unified School District 40 Nadaburg School District Omega Alpha Academy Pace Preparatory Academy Pima Unified School District 6 Red Rock Elementary School District Santa Cruz Valley Union High School District Tempe Union High School District No. 213 Winslow Unified School District 1	\$485,043 \$500,000 \$416,889 \$500,000 \$462,885 \$195,903 \$279,314 \$469,058 \$103,521 \$407,072 \$500,000 \$100,000 \$203,150 \$467,308 \$313,757 \$472,687 \$500,000 \$500,000
<u>Arkansas</u>	Concord School District East Poinsett County Schools Exalt Academy Gosnell School District Greenland School District No. 95 Gurdon School District Harrisburg School District 6 Maynard School District 15 Nettleton School District Ouachita River School District Pine Bluff School District 3 White County Central School District Wynne School District 9	\$140,885 \$264,077 \$62,804 \$500,000 \$495,000 \$314,583 \$377,513 \$480,687 \$287,540 \$90,000 \$476,520 \$400,352 \$309,616

State or Territory	<u>Recipient</u>	Award Amount
<u>California</u>	Alpine Union School District Beaumont Unified School District Brawley Elementary School District Coronado Unified School District Esparto Unified School District Graves Elementary School District Meadows Union School District Mountain Empire Unified School District Mountain View School District San Jacinto Unified School District Twin Rivers Unified School District Woodville Union School District	\$500,000 \$348,464 \$468,768 \$375,050 \$497,831 \$92,350 \$426,375 \$237,214 \$467,627 \$121,875 \$500,000 \$500,000
Connecticut	Regional School District 7	\$500,000
<u>Florida</u>	Holmes County School Board Indian River Charter High School Leon County School Board Putnam County District School Board	\$337,125 \$500,000 \$449,239 \$436,218
<u>Georgia</u>	Montgomery County Board of Education Paulding County Board of Education Twiggs County Board of Education	\$499,109 \$500,000 \$375,000
<u>Idaho</u>	Emmet, Independent School District of, #221 Firth School District No. 59	\$218,288 \$500,000
Illinois	Big Hollow School District 38 Crete Monee Community Unit School District 201U Freeport School District Galena Unit District 120 Leyden Community High School District 212 Norwood School District Oak Lawn Hometown School District Oregon Community Unit School District 220 Thornton Fractional High School District 215 Will County School District 92	\$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$374,625 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000
<u>Indiana</u>	Decatur Township, Metropolitan School District of Northeastern Wayne School Corp. Tri Creek School Corp. Washington Community School District Western Wayne Schools	\$500,000 \$393,638 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$219,653
<u>Iowa</u>	Maquoketa Community Schools Spirit Lake Community Schools	\$350,964 \$247,324
<u>Kansas</u>	Marysville Unified School District 364 South Brown County Unified School District No. 263 Unified School District No. 401 Valley Heights School District 498	\$287,834 \$50,000 \$169,928 \$295,257 \$292,527

State or Territory	Recipient	Award Amount
<u>Kentucky</u>	Corbin Independent Schools Elizabethtown Independent Schools Estill County Board of Education Henry County Board of Education Hickman County Board of Education Monroe County Board of Education Trimble County School District Webster County Board of Education	\$150,000 \$329,839 \$150,374 \$361,403 \$84,527 \$391,769 \$478,506 \$469,869
Louisiana	Caddo Parish School Board	\$375,000
<u>Maine</u>	Lewiston Public Schools Maine School Administrative District 17	\$500,000 \$500,000
<u>Massachusetts</u>	Ayer-Shirley Regional School District Melrose, City of	\$215,871 \$139,088
<u>Michigan</u>	Allegan County Board of Education Benton Harbor Area Schools Central Lake Public Schools Clarenceville School District Flint, International Academy of Fremont Public Schools Jefferson Schools Madison School District Morenci Area School District Whitehall District Schools	\$313,738 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$453,819 \$336,000 \$375,000 \$391,345 \$265,203 \$469,500 \$500,000
<u>Minnesota</u>	Anoka-Hennepin School District 11 New Richland-Hartland-Ellendale-Geneva Public Schools Pequot Lakes Independent School District	\$300,000 \$202,778 \$327,429
Mississippi	Brookhaven School District Leland School District Monroe County School District Neshoba County School District Nettleton School District South Pike School District Tunica County School District	\$318,750 \$225,000 \$324,376 \$308,309 \$375,000 \$498,750 \$499,747
<u>Missouri</u>	Caruthersville School District Crocker R-II School District Hayti School District R-2 Lafayette County School District C-1 St. James School District Foundation	\$500,000 \$208,530 \$498,923 \$375,000 \$207,927
<u>Montana</u>	Hellgate Elementary School District #4 Lockwood School District 26 Polson School District 23	\$199,681 \$159,375 \$495,133
<u>Nebraska</u>	Fremont Public Schools	\$500,000

State or Territory New Jersey	Recipient Hawthorne Board of Education	Award Amount \$500,000
<u>even versey</u>	Manville Board of Education National Park Board of Education Saddle Brook Township Board of Education Salem County Special Services School District	\$500,000 \$112,500 \$500,000 \$426,583
New Mexico	Silver Consolidated School District	\$500,000
<u>New York</u>	Clyde Savannah School District Geneseo Central School District Palmyra-Macedon Central School District Red Creek Central School District Schenectady City School District York Central School District	\$198,350 \$326,871 \$492,037 \$76,021 \$500,000 \$500,000
North Carolina	Edge County Public Schools Lincoln Charter School Perquimans County School District	\$469,985 \$352,962 \$140,625
North Dakota	Dickinson Public School District Northern Cass School District 97 Park River Area School District 8	\$343,291 \$178,165 \$323,343
<u>Ohio</u>	Edison Local School District Lorain City School District Promise Academy Weathersfield Local Schools Worthington City School District	\$338,403 \$500,000 \$30,028 \$38,940 \$150,000
<u>Oklahoma</u>	Banner Elementary School District 31 Bowlegs School District 3 Checotah Public Schools Collinsville Public School District 1-6 Graham-Dustin Public Schools Justice School District No. 54 Little Axe School District Porum, Town of Sequoyah Public Schools Strother Public Schools	\$491,000 \$497,287 \$209,100 \$272,884 \$279,584 \$498,725 \$281,250 \$137,199 \$161,600 \$281,216
Oregon	Central Curry School District 1 Central Linn School District 552C Clackamas County School District No. 53 Coquille School District #8 Curry County School District 2CJ Multnomah County School District U2-20 JT North Bend, City of South Umpqua School District #19	\$302,175 \$429,508 \$364,170 \$252,170 \$154,313 \$306,095 \$56,622 \$118,574
<u>Pennsylvania</u>	Bedford Area School District Greater Johnstown School District Greensburg Salem Schools Norristown Area School District	\$337,500 \$499,800 \$59,922 \$319,125
South Carolina	Florence County School District 2	\$428,745

State or Territory	<u>Recipient</u>	Award Amount
South Dakota	Elk Point-Jefferson School District 61-7	\$105,000
	Eureka School District 44-1	\$363,338
Tennessee	Benton County Board of Education	\$428,363
	Bradley County School District	\$500,000
	Carroll County School District	\$130,828
	Carter, County of	\$500,000
	Franklin County School District	\$343,868
	Huntingdon Special School District	\$453,490
	Lake County School District	\$398,766
	Maryville City Schools	\$207,739
	Meigs County Board of Education	\$475,659
	Monroe County Schools	\$375,000
	Morgan County Schools Perry County Board of Education	\$255,558 \$500,000
	•	
<u>Texas</u>	Buffalo Independent School District	\$374,775
	Copperas Cove Independent School District	\$468,750
	Ector County Independent School District	\$493,504
	Frankston Independent School District	\$500,000
	Lancaster Independent School District	\$375,000
	Lufkin Independent School District	\$374,999
	Mexia Independent School District	\$500,000
	Plainview Independent School District	\$309,353
	Sabinal Independent School District	\$346,923
<u>Virginia</u>	Bath County Public Schools	\$355,605
	Northampton County Public Schools	\$500,000
	Pulaski County School Board	\$334,446
Washington	Mt. Adams School District	\$260,939
West Virginia	Clay County Board of Education	\$204,723
	Greenbrier County Board of Education	\$364,500
	Pocahontas County Board of Education	\$408,631
	Taylor County Schools	\$399,445
Wisconsin	Cooperative Educational Service Agency 6	\$266,634
	Elmwood School District	\$458,483
	Green Lake School District	\$250,979
	New Holstein School District	\$317,126
	TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS	203
	TOTAL FUNDING	\$73,022,694